

City of Philadelphia

City Council Chief Clerk's Office 402 City Hall Philadelphia, PA 19107

RESOLUTION NO. 241099
Introduced November 21, 2024
Councilmember Bass

RESOLUTION

Honoring Imhotep Charter High School for winning the 2024 Public League 6A and PIAA District 7 Football Championships and celebrating their legacy of excellence.

WHEREAS, Imhotep Charter High School's football team has achieved extraordinary success, securing the 2024 Public League 6A Football Championship and the PIAA District 7 Championship, solidifying their reputation as a powerhouse in Philadelphia high school sports; and

WHEREAS, This remarkable victory marks a historic milestone for Imhotep Charter High School, adding to their impressive record of ten Public League Football Championships and two Pennsylvania State Championships, a testament to their sustained excellence and dominance on the field; and

WHEREAS, The success of the Imhotep Panthers reflects the extraordinary talent, discipline, and dedication of the student-athletes, as well as the exceptional leadership of their coaches, staff, and administrators, who have cultivated a culture of excellence both on and off the field; and

WHEREAS, Imhotep Charter High School has excelled not only in athletics but also in exemplifying teamwork, perseverance, and community pride, inspiring countless young Philadelphians to pursue greatness in academics, sports, and life; and

WHEREAS, The Panthers' accomplishments serve as a powerful reminder of the importance of supporting Philadelphia's youth, highlighting the transformative impact of investment in education, athletic programs, and community development; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, THAT THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PHILADELPHIA, Hereby honors and congratulates Imhotep Charter High School for their extraordinary achievement in winning the 2024 Public League 6A and PIAA District 7 Football Championships, celebrating their enduring

City of Philadelphia

RESOLUTION NO. 241099 continued

legacy of success, which includes ten Public League Championships and two State Championships.

FURTHER RESOLVED, That this legislative body commends the Imhotep Panthers for their unwavering leadership, dedication, and commitment to excellence, serving as a beacon of inspiration for their peers and the broader Philadelphia community.

FINALLY RESOLVED, That an Engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Imhotep Charter High School as an expression of the profound respect and admiration of the City Council and as a testament to their tremendous accomplishments and continued success.